PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Muhammad Kazmi	05/18/2005
Walter Muller	05/27/2005
Rutger Andersson	05/19/2005
Dirk Gerstenberger	05/18/2005
Joakim Bergstrom	05/18/2005
Stefan Parkvall	05/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
Street Address:	SE 164 83
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164 83

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13356914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)583-7864 Phone: 972-583-4795

Email: kara.coffman@ericsson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501818332

Correspondent Name: William J. Tucker Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11 Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P20526-US2

PATENT

REEL: 027694 FRAME: 0290

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Tucker
Total Attachments: 8 source=P20526#page1.tif source=P20526#page2.tif source=P20526#page3.tif source=P20526#page4.tif source=P20526#page5.tif source=P20526#page6.tif source=P20526#page7.tif source=P20526#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027694 FRAME: 0291

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Muhammad Kazmi Walter Muller Rutger Andersson Dirk Gerstenberger Joakim Bergström Stefan Parkvall

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") residing at

Knypplerskevägen 12, n b, SE-168 38 BROMMA, Sweden Huginvägen 7 SE-194 62 UPPLANDS-VÄSBY, Sweden Oslogatan 36, 1tr, SE-164 31 KISTA, Sweden Silkeborgsgatan 56, SE-164 48 KISTA, Sweden Eriksbergsgatan 42, SE-114 30 STOCKHOLM, Sweden Sigtunagatan 18, SE-113 22 STOCKHOLM, Sweden,

respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in {insert title of invention of PCT application to be filed}

said invention being disclosed in Swedish application no. 0500311.6 filed on February 7, 2005 and said Swedish application being filed as international application no. PCT/EP2005/052215 on May 15, 2005, (We hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said international application, when known.)

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 STOCKHOLM SWEDEN, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby convenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the

same are uncumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns:

AND the Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date 2 ccs - 18-05	.Signature of Assignor	Muhammad Kazmi
Date. CSOSIS	.Witnessed by Name: Address:	Majour Aligan Migres Hinge U Grosino 1 11143 Sobleham And he
Date 2005-05-15	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Andres Funnskar Upplanning 94 11344 Steenhilm Sweden

Date. 2005-05-27	Signature of Assigno	Walter Muller
Date2225-53	Witnessed by Name: Address:	218h 300 22
Date 2005 05 27	Witnessed by Name: Address:	MINUTERAND 2'7 177 63 JARFALLA

Date. 19/05/2005	.Signature of Assignor	Brutyn Andrews
Date June 19, 2005	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Chastofer Lindheiner Kopenhamnsg 26 16447 KISTA SanDOW
Date 19/5 / 2005	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Eddie Norhett Eddie Corbett Blekholmstorget 22:10 111 64 Stockholm Sweden

Date 18/05-/2005	Signature of Assignor	Dirk Gerstenberger
Date 4.19 2005	Witnessed by Name: Address:	(knotofer Linchermen - Keppenhammic 26 16442 Kisty Swepty)
Date 19/5/2005	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Eddie larlett Eddie Codjett Blekholmstorget 22:10, 111 64 Stockholm Sweden

Date 18/5 - 2005	Signature of Assignor	Healt Jares In
Date	J	Joakim Bergström
Date 18/5 - 2005	Witnessed by	L'Agus: Huy
	Name:	Magnus Alman
		V. Ktoriku 1
	Address:	191 43 Sublentura
		9-eda
Date 1315 2005	Witnessed by	X41V
	Name:	Andres Furnshar
	Address:	Vaplamiss. 94
		113 44 Stawner
		Suwen

Date 2-15-15	Signature of Assig	Stefan Parkvall
Date 45 CS 15	Witnessed by Name:	14 1
	Address:	12134 Jeller 16
Date 2005-05 18	Witnessed by Name:	Tile Gull
	Address:	Speringen? 16155 Scha Swiden